Q-Family N-Series (VC)TCXOs.  0.8 pS Phase Jitter.
(V)MQN326T: CMOS Output 245 MHz max.
(V)MQN326P: LVPECL Outputs 1450 MHz max.
(V)MQN326D: LVDS Outputs 1450 MHz max.
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY      www.mercury-crystal.com
                Taiwan: TEL (886)-2-2406-2779, FAX (886)-2-2496-0769, e-mail: sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com

Pad Surface Finish Gold (0.3 um to 1.0 um) over nickel (1.27 um to 8.89 um)
Weight of the Device 0.045 grams typical
Part Number Format and Example:
     Example: VMQN326P33-212.500-2.0/-40+85
Output OE Function on pad 2
High Impedance
Disable Time Enable Time
VDD
VIL
VIHPad 2
OE Function
VMQN326 Series Phase Noise and Phase Jitter Data (typical), VDD=+3.3V, Vcontrol=0.0V , Output :LVDS
SSB Phase Noise
Data
(dBc/Hz Typical)
Frequency (MHz) 125.000 212.5 312.5
10 Hz offset -51 -42 -49
100 Hz offset -93 -87 -88
1 KHz offset -111 -105 -101
10 KHz offset -123 -115 -111
100 KHz offset -125 -118 -114
1 MHz offset -135 -130 -124
5 MHz offset -155 -151 -147
Phase Jitter    pS
(12KHz ~ 20 MHz, RMS)
0.73 0.85 0.88
Phase Noise Plot of VMQN32D33-125.000 MHz, VDD=+3.3V, Vcontrol=0.0V
VMQN 326 P 33 - 212.500 - 2.0 / -40+85
Holder Type
“MQN”:TCXO
“VMQN”:VCTCXO
Package Size
“326”: 3.2x2.5
mm
T: CMOS
P: LVPECL
D: LVDS
Supply Voltage
“33” for 3.3V
“25” for 2.5V
Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency
Stability
Operating
Temp. Range
MERCURY Page 4 of 6                                  Jan 28, 2015   Revision A
Package Dimensions and Recommended Solder Pad Layout              unit: (mm)
326 Package    unit: mm
Test Circuits and Output Waveforms Duty cycle=(
)      .     Measured at 50% VDD